

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. A (D.B.) No. 1777 of 2003

Bhagwat Yadav & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

06/Dated: 07th October, 2025

1. Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has instruction that the appellant nos.1 and 2 have died during the pendency of this appeal.
2. Mr. Anup Pawan Topno Learned A.P.P. is directed to verify the said fact and he shall also ascertain as to whether rest of the appellants are alive or not and file an affidavit to that effect.
3. Let this matter be listed on 6th November, 2025.
4. In the meantime, office is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same to learned counsel for the respective parties.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

07th October, 2025

Amar/-

Uploaded