

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1777 of 2003

Bhagwat Yadav and Ors.	...	Appellants
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants	: Mr. J.P. Jha, Sr. Advocate Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.A.P.

Order No.07/Dated- 04.12.2025

1. An affidavit has been filed by the State at the Bar which is accepted. The same reveals that appellant Nos.1 and 2 have died. Accordingly, this appeal abates so far as the appellant Nos.1 and 2 are concerned.
2. Learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks further adjournment to obtain the paper book.
3. List this matter on 14.01.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 4th December, 2025
Sachin/